E
N
 2
01
5/
11
 -
 5

 Pin assignment of CSL 505 switching light curtain cables
A number of functions are configured via the transmitter and others via the receiver. For a complete list,
see Table 5: "Configuration values Receiver" on page 18 and Table 8: "Configuration values for
transmitter" on page 20.
1. Connect the CSL505-Interface (part number 50132069) to the +24 V DC power supply unit as
indicated by the labeling.
2. Connect the RS232 interconnection cable (included in the scope of delivery) to the PC.
3. Connect the transmitter (type CSL-T) or receiver (type CSL-R..) to the CSL505-Interface module as
indicated by the labeling.
4. Start the CSL505-Software and define the COM interface.
5. Switch on the voltage supply.
The charge process is indicated in the lower right part of the configuration window.
Product description
10 CSL 505 Leuze electronic
3.4 Configuration software
The CSL505-Software configuration software can be used to change the functionality of the CSL 505
light curtain. The software operates under the Windows® 95/98/2000/NT/XP/7/8 operating systems.
Depending on the used parameter list, parameter values may have different designations or be hidden.
 Configuration window of CSL505-Software
Parameter values can be saved in a parameter file on the hard drive by clicking the File: Save button.

ee Electrical connection:
M8: M8 connector
Table 12: Part number code
6.3 Dimensioned drawings
 CSL 505 with beam spacing 5 mm
 Technical data
Leuze electronic CSL 505 29
 CSL 505 with beam spacing > 5 mm
6.4 Dimensions
The housings have the following dimensions:
Beam spacing Width (mm) Depth (mm)
5 mm 12 58
12.5 / 25 / 50 / 100 mm 10 27
Table 13: Dimensions housing
Dimensions CSL 505:
Designation Beam
spacing A
Number
of
beams
Measure-
ment field
length B
Profile
length
D
AB BB BK Y X
CSL505-R05-35-M8
CSL505-T05-35-M8 5 8 35 120 4 108 6 17.5 67.5
CSL505-R05-75-M8
CSL505-T05-75-M8 5 16 75 160 4 148 6 17.5 67.5
CSL505-R05-115-M8
CSL505-T05-115-M8 5 24 115 200 4 188 6 17.5 67.5
CSL505-R05-155-M8
CSL505-T05-155-M8 5 32 155 240 4 228 6 17.5 67.5
CSL505-R05-195-M8
CSL505-T05-195-M8 5 40 195 280 4 268 6 17.5 67.5
CSL505-R05-235-M8
CSL505-T05-235-M8 5 48 235 320 4 308 6 17.5 67.5
CSL505-R05-275-M8
CSL505-T05-275-M8 5 56 275 360 4 348 6 17.5 67.5
Technical data
30 CSL 505 Leuze electronic
Designation Beam
spacing A
Number
of
beams
Measure-
ment field
length B
Profile
length
D
AB BB BK Y X
CSL505-R05-315-M8
CSL505-T05-315-M8 5 64 315 400 4 388 6 17.5 67.5
CSL505-R05-355-M8
CSL505-T05-355-M8 5 72 355 440 4 428 6 17.5 67.5
CSL505-R05-395-M8
CSL505-T05-395-M8 5 80 395 480 4 468 6 17.5 67.5
CSL505-R12.5-88-M8
CSL505-T12.5-88-M8 12.5 8 88 150 2 100 25 13.5 48.5
CSL505-R12.5-188-M8
CSL505-T12.5-188-M8 12.5 16 188 250 2 100 75 13.5 48.5
CSL505-R12.5-288-M8
CSL505-T12.5-288-M8 12.5 24 288 350 2 200 75 13.5 48.5
CSL505-R12.5-388-M8
CSL505-T12.5-388-M8 12.5 32 388 450 2 300 75 13.5 48.5
CSL505-R12.5-488-M8
CSL505-T12.5-488-M8 12.5 40 488 550 2 400 75 13.5 48.5
CSL505-R12.5-588-M8
CSL505-T12.5-588-M8 12.5 48 588 650 2 500 75 13.5 48.5
CSL505-R12.5-688-M8
CSL505-T12.5-688-M8 12.5 56 688 750 2 600 75 13.5 48.5
CSL505-R12.5-788-M8
CSL505-T12.5-788-M8 12.5 64 788 850 2 700 75 13.5 48.5
CSL505-R12.5-888-M8
CSL505-T12.5-888-M8 12.5 72 887.5 950 2 800 75 13.5 49.0
CSL505-R12.5-988-M8
CSL505-T12.5-988-M8 12.5 80 987.5 1050 3 400 125 13.5 49.0
CSL505-R25-175-M8
CSL505-T25-175-M8 25 8 175 250 2 100 75 20.0 55.0
CSL505-R25-275-M8
CSL505-T25-275-M8 25 12 275 350 2 200 75 20.0 55.0
CSL505-R25-375-M8
CSL505-T25-375-M8 25 16 375 450 2 300 75 20.0 55.0
CSL505-R25-475-M8
CSL505-T25-475-M8 25 20 475 550 2 400 75 20.0 55.0
CSL505-R25-575-M8
CSL505-T25-575-M8 25 24 575 650 2 500 75 20.0 55.0
CSL505-R25-675-M8
CSL505-T25-675-M8 25 28 675 750 2 600 75 20.0 55.0
CSL505-R25-775-M8
CSL505-T25-775-M8 25 32 775 850 2 700 75 20.0 55.0
CSL505-R25-875-M8
CSL505-T25-875-M8 25 36 875 950 2 800 75 20.0 55.0
CSL505-R25-975-M8
CSL505-T25-975-M8 25 40 975 1050 3 400 125 20.0 55.0
CSL505-R25-1075-M8
CSL505-T25-1075-M8 25 44 1075 1150 3 500 75 20.0 55.0
CSL505-R25-1175-M8
CSL505-T25-1175-M8 25 48 1175 1250 3 500 125 20.0 55.0
CSL505-R25-1275-M8
CSL505-T25-1275-M8 25 52 1275 1350 3 600 75 20.0 55.0
CSL505-R25-1375-M8
CSL505-T25-1375-M8 25 56 1375 1450 3 600 125 20.0 55.0
 Technical data
Leuze electronic CSL 505 31
Designation Beam
spacing A
Number
of
beams
Measure-
ment field
length B
Profile
length
D
AB BB BK Y X
CSL505-R25-1475-M8
CSL505-T25-1475-M8 25 60 1475 1550 4 400 175 20.0 55.0
CSL505-R25-1575-M8
CSL505-T25-1575-M8 25 64 1575 1650 4 500 75 20.0 55.0
CSL505-R25-1675-M8
CSL505-T25-1675-M8 25 68 1675 1750 4 500 125 20.0 55.0
CSL505-R25-1775-M8
CSL505-T25-1775-M8 25 72 1775 1850 4 500 175 20.0 55.0
CSL505-R25-1875-M8
CSL505-T25-1875-M8 25 76 1875 1950 4 600 75 20.0 55.0
CSL505-R25-1975-M8
CSL505-T25-1975-M8 25 80 1975 2050 4 600 125 20.0 55.0
CSL505-R25-2175-M8 2
CSL505-T25-2175-M8 2 25 88 2175 2250 5 500 125 20.0 55.0
CSL505-R25-2375-M8 2
CSL505-T25-2375-M8 2 25 96 2375 2450 5 520 185 20.0 55.0
CSL505-R50-350-M8
CSL505-T50-350-M8 50 8 350 430 2 300 65 20.0 60.0
CSL505-R50-750-M8
CSL505-T50-750-M8 50 16 750 830 2 700 65 20.0 60.0
CSL505-R50-1150-M8
CSL505-T50-1150-M8 50 24 1150 1230 3 500 115 20.0 60.0
CSL505-R50-1550-M8
CSL505-T50-1550-M8 50 32 1550 1630 4 500 65 20.0 60.0
CSL505-R50-1950-M8
CSL505-T50-1950-M8 50 40 1950 2030 4 600 115 20.0 60.0
CSL505-R50-2350-M8
CSL505-T50-2350-M8 50 48 2350 2430 5 520 175 20.0 60.0
CSL505-R50-2750-M8
CSL505-T50-2750-M8 50 56 2750 2830 6 500 165 20.0 60.0
CSL505-R50-3150-M8
CSL505-T50-3150-M8 50 64 3150 3230 6 600 115 20.0 60.0
CSL505-R100-700-M8
CSL505-T100-700-M8 100 8 700 780 2 700 40 20.0 60.0
CSL505-R100-1100-M8
CSL505-T100-1100-M8 100 12 1100 1180 3 500 90 20.0 60.0
CSL505-R100-1500-M8
CSL505-T100-1500-M8 100 16 1500 1580 4 500 40 20.0 60.0
CSL505-R100-1900-M8
CSL505-T100-1900-M8 100 20 1900 1980 4 600 90 20.0 60.0
CSL505-R100-2300-M8
CSL505-T100-2300-M8 100 24 2300 2380 5 520 150 20.0 60.0
CSL505-R100-2700-M8
CSL505-T100-2700-M8 100 28 2700 2780 6 500 140 20.0 60.0
CSL505-R100-3100-M8
CSL505-T100-3100-M8 100 32 3100 3180 6 600 90 20.0 60.0
Table 14: Dimensions CSL 505
2 These variants with special lengths have neither diagonal nor crossed-beam scanning.
Technical data
32 CSL 505 Leuze electronic
Legend: AB  Number of bore holes Y  Distance housing edge - last beam
 BK  Bore hole to profile edge X  Distance housing edge - first beam (connection)
 BB Bore hole to bore hole  Profile length D = X + measurement field length +
Y
  all dimensions in mm  Tolerance of the beam positions: ± 2mm
The following dimensions are applicable for special variant "VB":
Designation
Beam
spacing
A
Number
of beams
Measure-
ment field
length B
Profile
length
D
AB BB BK Y X
CSL505-R12.5-88-VB-M8
CSL505-T12.5-88-VB-M8 12.5 8 87.5 260 2 200 30 13.5 159
CSL505-R12.5-188-VB-M8
CSL505-T12.5-188-VB-M8 12.5 16 187.5 360 2 300 30 13.5 159
CSL505-R12.5-288-VB-M8
CSL505-T12.5-288-VB-M8 12.5 24 287.5 460 2 300 80 13.5 159
CSL505-R12.5-388-VB-M8
CSL505-T12.5-388-VB-M8 12.5 32 387.5 560 2 400 80 13.5 159
CSL505-R12.5-488-VB-M8
CSL505-T12.5-488-VB-M8 12.5 40 487.5 660 2 500 80 13.5 159
CSL505-R12.5-588-VB-M8
CSL505-T12.5-588-VB-M8 12.5 48 587.5 760 2 700 30 13.5 159
CSL505-R12.5-688-VB-M8
CSL505-T12.5-688-VB-M8 12.5 56 687.5 860 2 700 80 13.5 159
CSL505-R12.5-788-VB-M8
CSL505-T12.5-788-VB-M8 12.5 64 787.5 960 3 400 80 13.5 159
CSL505-R25-175-VB-M8
CSL505-T25-175-VB-M8 25 8 175 360 2 300 30 20 165
CSL505-R25-375-VB-M8
CSL505-T25-375-VB-M8 25 16 375 560 2 400 80 20 165
CSL505-R25-575-VB-M8
CSL505-T25-575-VB-M8 25 24 575 760 2 700 30 20 165
CSL505-R25-775-VB-M8
CSL505-T25-775-VB-M8 25 32 775 960 3 400 80 20 165
CSL505-R25-975-VB-M8
CSL505-T25-975-VB-M8 25 40 975 1160 3 500 80 20 165
CSL505-R25-1175-VB-M8
CSL505-T25-1175-VB-M8 25 48 1175 1360 3 600 80 20 165
CSL505-R25-1375-VB-M8
CSL505-T25-1375-VB-M8 25 56 1375 1560 4 500 30 20 165
CSL505-R25-1575-VB-M8
CSL505-T25-1575-VB-M8 25 64 1575 1760 4 500 130 20 165
CSL505-R25-1775-VB-M8
CSL505-T25-1775-VB-M8 25 72 1775 1960 4 600 80 20 165
CSL505-R25-2175-VB-M8 3
CSL505-T25-2175-VB-M8 3 25 88 2175 2360 5 520 140 20 165
CSL505-R25-2375-VB-M8 3
CSL505-T25-2375-VB-M8 3 25 96 2375 2560 5 600 80 20 165
CSL505-R50-350-VB-M8
CSL505-T50-350-VB-M8 50 8 350 560 2 400 80 20 190
CSL505-R50-750-VB-M8
CSL505-T50-750-VB-M8 50 16 750 960 3 400 80 20 190
3 These variants with special lengths have neither diagonal nor crossed-beam scanning.
 Technical data
Leuze electronic CSL 505 33
Designation
Beam
spacing
A
Number
of beams
Measure-
ment field
length B
Profile
length
D
AB BB BK Y X
CSL505-R50-1150-VB-M8
CSL505-T50-1150-VB-M8 50 24 1150 1360 3 600 80 20 190
CSL505-R50-1550-VB-M8
CSL505-T50-1550-VB-M8 50 32 1550 1760 4 500 130 20 190
CSL505-R50-1950-VB-M8
CSL505-T50-1950-VB-M8 50 40 1950 2160 5 500 80 20 190
CSL505-R50-2350-VB-M8
CSL505-T50-2350-VB-M8 50 48 2350 2560 5 600 80 20 190
CSL505-R50-2750-VB-M8
CSL505-T50-2750-VB-M8 50 56 2750 2960 5 700 80 20 190
CSL505-R50-3150-VB-M8
CSL505-T50-3150-VB-M8 50 64 3150 3360 5 800 80 20 190
CSL505-R100-700-VB-M8
CSL505-T100-700-VB-M8 100 8 700 970 3 400 85 20 250
CSL505-R100-1100-VB-M8
CSL505-T100-1100-VB-M8 100 12 1100 1370 3 600 85 20 250
CSL505-R100-1500-VB-M8
CSL505-T100-1500-VB-M8 100 16 1500 1770 4 500 135 20 250
CSL505-R100-1900-VB-M8
CSL505-T100-1900-VB-M8 100 20 1900 2170 5 500 85 20 250
CSL505-R100-2300-VB-M8
CSL505-T100-2300-VB-M8 100 24 2300 2570 5 600 85 20 250
CSL505-R100-2700-VB-M8
CSL505-T100-2700-VB-M8 100 28 2700 2970 5 700 85 20 250
CSL505-R100-3100-VB-M8
CSL505-T100-3100-VB-M8 100 32 3100 3370 5 800 85 20 250
Table 15: Dimensions of CSL 505, special variant "VB"
Legend: AB  Number of bore holes Y  Distance housing edge - last beam
 BK  Bore hole to profile edge X  Distance housing edge - first beam (connection)
 BB Bore hole to bore hole  Profile length D = X + measurement field length +